10/03/2022 507523437

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7570331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALIENOR DIDIER	12/22/2019
SERENA ROCCONI	02/03/2020
CAMILLE GARELLO	01/03/2020
FLORIAN BRIY	01/15/2020
LIONEL PEREZ	01/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMADEUS S.A.S.	
Street Address:	485, ROUTE DU PIN MONTARD	
Internal Address:	SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS	
City:	BIOT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	06410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4169208170

docketing@pckip.com Email: PERRY + CURRIER **Correspondent Name:** 1300 YONGE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8777US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH DOMINGUES
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Domingues/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 061286 FRAME: 0517 507523437

Total Attachments: 7 source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page1.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page2.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page3.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page4.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page5.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page6.tif source=P8777US00_Worldwide_assignment_KAW#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 061286 FRAME: 0518

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

DIDIER, Allenor 84 boulevard Raymond Poincaré, apt 327

06160 Juan les pins

France

ROCCONI, Serena 3 avenue de la Poste

06220 Golfe Juan

France

GARELLO, Camille 151 chemin des 4 chemins

06600 Antibes

France

BRIY, Florian 205 avenue de l' Aqueduc Romain

06600 Antibes

France

PEREZ, Lionel 144 boulevard Raymond Poincaré

06160 Juan Les Pins

France

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD OF GENERATING A SET OF ITINERARIES BY LIMITED QUERYING OF DATABASES for which one or more applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration, or other form of protection, rights, or title have been or will be made in certain countries ("Applications"), as further described below:

France Patent Application No. 1857412 Filed August 9, 2018
United States Patent Application No. 16/530352 Filed August 2, 2019

WHEREAS, AMADEUS S.A.S. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 485, Route du Pin Montard, Sophia Antipolis, Biot, 06410, France, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to

all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant to PERRY + CURRIER, PERRY + CURRIER INC., and Dolly Kao (U.S. Registration No. 44,451), T. Andrew Currier (U.S. Registration No. 45,400), Stephen Perry (U.S. Registration No. 32,107), David Johnson (U.S. Registration No. 61,009) and Kristjan Spence (U.S. Registration No. 68,831) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office in any country for its recordal in respect of any patent application for the invention(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment	nt has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: 22/12/19	425
	DIDIER, Allenor
STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS
1. Me Sylvain POUQUET	, whose full Post Office address is
Tarriag de Cameyille	987 - 31650 Sint Orens Ch
	ddress of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally , personally known to me to be the p execute the same.	present and did see DIDIER, Alienor erson named in the assignment, duly sign and
Date: 22/12/19	Surgerelle "
· · ·	(Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>03/02/2020</u>

SOCONI, Serena

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1 Canille	GARELLO	, whose full Post Office address is
. 151 Japain	des 4 monins	06600 Anlies

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ROCCONI, Serena , personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 03/01/2020

(Signature of Witness)

GARELLO Conille

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

LSEK)	<u>(700 Ec</u>			whose full Po	ost Office a	ddress is	
29		STALE					
	0660	D AMIN		C FREE N	CE \	*************************	*************
	(Addre	ss of Wilness)			Control of the Contro		
hereby d	eclare that	I was persond	illy present	and did see	GARELLO,	Camille, per	sonally
known to	me to be t	he person nar	ned in the	assianment	, duly sian a	ind execute	the

Date: 03/02/2020

same.

(Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>Tanuary 15th 202</u> 2	BRIY, Florian
---------------------------------	---------------

SI SI	ATEMENT BY WHNESS
, <u>Fabica MASSOL</u>	whose full Post Office address is
<u>42 Semia Santa Masia</u>	
	Address of Witness)
nereby declare that I was persona	lly present and did see BRIY, Florian
personally known to me to be the	person named in the assignment, duly sign and
execute the same.	Dod Land
Date: <u>/ 5 / 4 </u>	
\mathcal{A}	(Signature of Witness)

Dale: 으의	<u> </u>	10
----------	----------	----

PEREZ, Llonel

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. Wilfried Lapperro 27 mount Scaphia - Scophia	whose full Post Office address is
(Address of Witness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PEREZ, Lionel	
, personally known to me to be the perso	n named in the assignment, duly sign and
execute the same,	111/ 0
Date: <u>9 - San 2020</u>	
	(Signature of Witness)

7 of 7